
Invitation of quotation 

 For 

      Installation  

             Of 

                     Window Grill & Collapsible shutter in Hostel 

               in hostel  

                       at 

          All India Institute of Medical Science, Gorakhpur 

 

                  Inquiry number                  :  AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

        Inquiry Issue date              :  24/03/2025 

                  Last date of Submission    : 04/04/2025  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

Invitation of quotation for Installation of Window Grill & Collapsible shutter in 
Hostel , AIIMS Gorakhpur 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of Executive 

Director, AIIMS Gorakhpur for installation of window grill (qty 13) & collapsible 
shutter( qty 10 ) in Hostel (Pg married/Girls/Boys & UG Boys), AIIMS Gorakhpur as per 

terms & conditions mentioned below. The filled quotations along with all the required 

document must reach in the office of the undersigned on or before 04/03/2025 03.00 

PM. The envelope containing the quotation would be sealed and super scribed as:-

“QUOTATION FOR INSTALLATION OF WINDOW GRILL & COLLAPSIBLE SHUTTER 
IN HOSTEL, AIIMS GORAKHPUR AGAINST INQUIRY NO AIIMSG-

ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS DUE ON 04/04/2025 03.00 PM” 

1. Terms & conditions 

a) The quotation received after the deadline & unsealed shall not be entertained under 

any circumstances whatsoever. In case of postal delay this Institute will not be 

responsible. The offer submitted by Fax/Email shall not be considered and no 

correspondence will be entertained in this matter. 

b) Quotation must be in the enclosed prescribed performa on the letter head of the 

firm duly signed by the proprietor/partner/director or their authorised representative, in 

case of signing of quotation by the authorised representative letter of authorization 

must be attached with the quotation. Quotation must be dropped in in the quotation 

box in “office of Engineering department” located in Administrative Block of AIIMS, 

Gorakhpur. 

c) Rates must be quoted in Indian Rupees and as per the format specified taxes extra 

if any must be written separately. 

d) Rates must be quoted FOR basis (including freight charges, insurance, installation, 

labour etc). 

e) No overwriting or cutting is permitted in the rate. If found the quotation shall be 

summarily rejected. 

f) the rates quoted must be valid for minimum 60 days from the date of opening of the 

quotation and silence of any tendered on this issue shall be treated as agreed with this 

condition. 

g) Becoming L1 will not be the sole criteria for awarding of purchase order unless the 

rates are reasonable & justified. 

 



AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

h) Rates / NEFT details need to be furnished by the supplier with the quotation on the 

letter head of supplier/ firm/ agency. 

Inquiry number AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

i) the firm/agency may satisfy the following conditions and attach self attested copy of 

the same with the quotation: 

- Firm shall be registered with the Government of Uttar Pradesh/ central 

Government. 

- The firm shall have valid GST/Other taxes and IT PAN. 

- the firm shall not be blacklisted by any Govt. Agency/ dept. 

j) Quotations qualified by such vague and indefinite expressions such as “subject to 

prior confirmation”, “subject to immediate acceptance” etc. will be treated as vague 

offers and rejected accordingly. Any conditional quotation shall be rejected summarily. 

k) Delivery period – within 60 days with issuing the work order. 

l) Liquidated damage – if the supplier fails to deliver the material and complete the 

work on or before the stipulated date, then a penalty at the rate of 0.5% per week of 

the total order value shall be levied subject to maximum of 10% of the total order value. 

m) Payment terms: Payment will be only be made after satisfactory 

delivery/commissioning of work and after inspection and confirmation by the AIIMS 

Gorakhpur 

n) Disputes: In the event of any dispute or disagreement arising between the 

contractors and any other department of AIIMS Gorakhpur with regards to the 

interpretation of “Terms & Conditions” of this inquiry, the same shall be referred to the 

Executive Director, AIIMS Gorakhpur whose decision will be final and binding upon the 

contractor. 

o) AIIMS Gorakhpur reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity and / or 

amount of work. Decision of quantity of material in the AIIMS, Gorakhpur will be final 

in this regard. 

p) AIIMS Gorakhpur reserves the right to reject any quotation or part or the whole of 

inviting quotation process without assigning any reason. Decision of the AIIMS 

Gorakhpur will be final in this regard. 

2. Special terms & conditions: 

a) bidder must quote the product as per specification provided in Annexure 1. 

b) Catalog must be attached with quotation for technical evaluation. 

 



AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

c) The supplier may be asked to arranging demonstration of their equipment for which 

rates have been quoted, to the AIIMS Gorakhpur, if required. The expenditure incurred 

for demonstrating the items will be borne by the supplier. 

d) The envelope containing the quotation would be sealed and super scribed as:-

“QUOTATION FOR INSTALLATION OF WINDOW GRILL & COLLAPSIBLE SHUTTER 
IN HOSTEL, AIIMS GORAKHPUR AGAINST INQUIRY NO AIIMSG-

ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS DUE ON 04/04/2025 03.00 PM” 

 

Encl: Annexure 1(specification)          Superintending Engineer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

        Annexure 1 

 

Window grill and collapsible shutter installation in hostels (UG Boys, PG Boys, PG 
Girls, PG Married) 

 

 

Sr.No Description Uom Qty Weight/meter Total Qty 
1 Providing and fixing in 

position collapsible steel 
shutters with vertical 
channels 20x10x2 mm and 
braced with flat iron diagonals 
20x5 mm size, with top and 
bottom rail of T-iron 40x40x6 
mm, with 40 mm dia steel 
pulleys, complete with bolts, 
nuts, locking arrangement, 
stoppers, handles, including 
applying a priming coat of 
approved steel primer 

sqm 46.46  46,46 

No of Collapsible shutter - 
10 
Size-       8x1.7x2.17 
 

                     2.05x2.25 
2 In gratings, frames, guard bar, 

ladder, railings, brackets, 
gates and similar works 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
kg 

 
 
 
78.08 
357 
 

 
 
 

0,98 
0.89 

 
 
 
76.51 
317.73 
 
 
394.24 

M.S Flat (25x5 mm) 
Square rod 12mm 
No of window - 13 
Size -     4x1.2x1.28 
4x1.3x1.5 
  2x1.32x1.24 
  1.79x1.19 
1.12x1.72 
1.13x1.2 

3 Painting with synthetic 
enamel paint of approved 
brand and manufacture to 
give an even shade : 

sqm 132.99  132.99 



AIIMSG-ENGG(CIVIL)/6/2024-25-WGCS 

       (On the Letter Head of Firm) 

      ANNEXURE”2” 

 

             PRICE BID FORM 

To,  

 The Superintending engineer 

AIIMS Gorakhpur 

Dear Sir, 

I/we ………………………………submitted the quotation for inquiry No “QUOATION 

FOR INSTALLATION OF WINDOW GRILL & COLLAPSIBLE SHUTTER IN HOSTEL, 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR AGAINST INQUIRY NO AIIMSG-ENGG(ELECT)/2/2024-25-

EPMS” DUE ON --- /02/2025 03.00 PM” at AIIMS Gorakhpur/we thoroughly 

examined, understood and accepted terms & conditions given in the enquiry 

document, failing which may quotation will be rejected out rightly. 

1. I/we hereby offer following rates to supply and install Window grill and 

collapsible shutter installation in hostels (UG Boys, PG Boys, PG Girls, PG 

Married) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr.No Description Uom Qty Weight/meter Total Qty 
1 Providing and fixing in 

position collapsible steel 
shutters with vertical 
channels 20x10x2 mm and 
braced with flat iron diagonals 
20x5 mm size, with top and 
bottom rail of T-iron 40x40x6 
mm, with 40 mm dia steel 
pulleys, complete with bolts, 
nuts, locking arrangement, 
stoppers, handles, including 
applying a priming coat of 
approved steel primer 

sqm    

No of Collapsible shutter - 
10 
Size-       8x1.7x2.17 
 

                     2.05x2.25 
2 In gratings, frames, guard bar, 

ladder, railings, brackets, 
gates and similar works 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
kg 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

M.S Flat (25x5 mm) 
Square rod 12mm 
No of window - 13 
Size -     4x1.2x1.28 
4x1.3x1.5 
  2x1.32x1.24 
  1.79x1.19 
1.12x1.72 
1.13x1.2 

3 Painting with synthetic 
enamel paint of approved 
brand and manufacture to 
give an even shade : 

sqm    



 

Note:-  

1. The bidder must quote single make. 

2. The bidder must quote their quotation only in above said format on the letter 

head of firm otherwise quotation will be REJECTED. 

3. Catalog must be attached with quotation for technical evaluation. 

4. The supplier may be asked to arranging demonstration of their equipment for 

which rates have been quoted, to the AIIMS Gorakhpur if required. The 

expenditure incurred for demonstrating the items will be borne by the supplier. 

Date_____________   Name_____________________________ 

Place_____________ Name of Firm/Company/Agency____________________ 

    Bank name_____________________________________ 

    Bank Account No________________________________ 

    IFSC code_____________________________________ 

Branch Name___________________________________ 

Phone No______________________________________ 

Email_________________________________________ 

(Signature Authorized Person)______________________ 

 

 


